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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF CHEVIOT For President of Council - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,374 6,034 22.77%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Stefanie A. Hawk DEM 743 62.02% 96 61.94% 839 62.01%
Kerry Smyth REP 455 37.98% 59 38.06% 514 37.99%

Cast Votes: 1,198 100.00% 155 100.00% 1,353 100.00%

Undervotes: 14 6 20
Overvotes: 1 0 1

CITY OF CHEVIOT For Auditor (Unexpired Term ending 12-31-2027) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,374 6,034 22.77%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Steve Brown DEM 884 100.00% 114 100.00% 998 100.00%

Cast Votes: 884 100.00% 114 100.00% 998 100.00%

Undervotes: 329 47 376
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF CHEVIOT For Treasurer - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,374 6,034 22.77%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Gayle Zech DEM 891 100.00% 114 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Cast Votes: 891 100.00% 114 100.00% 1,005 100.00%

Undervotes: 322 47 369
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF CHEVIOT For Member of Council (1st Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

360 1,559 23.09%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Daniel Morgan DEM 218 100.00% 26 100.00% 244 100.00%

Cast Votes: 218 100.00% 26 100.00% 244 100.00%

Undervotes: 100 16 116
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF CHEVIOT For Member of Council (2nd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

313 1,511 20.71%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Charles C. Watt 152 55.27% 14 53.85% 166 55.15%
Alan R. Walke DEM 123 44.73% 12 46.15% 135 44.85%

Cast Votes: 275 100.00% 26 100.00% 301 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 0 12
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF CHEVIOT For Member of Council (3rd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

319 1,412 22.59%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Eileen M. Borgmann DEM 190 66.20% 22 84.62% 212 67.73%
Brian P. Smyth REP 97 33.80% 4 15.38% 101 32.27%

Cast Votes: 287 100.00% 26 100.00% 313 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 1 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF CHEVIOT For Member of Council (4th Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

382 1,552 24.61%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Hugo R. Petermann DEM 224 100.00% 48 100.00% 272 100.00%

Cast Votes: 224 100.00% 48 100.00% 272 100.00%

Undervotes: 92 18 110
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF HARRISON For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,043 9,678 21.11%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tanner Dole REP 1,116 19.23% 76 16.85% 1,192 19.06%
Patty VanCleve REP 1,014 17.48% 74 16.41% 1,088 17.40%
Edward Whitt REP 1,005 17.32% 77 17.07% 1,082 17.30%
William A. Neyer REP 928 15.99% 84 18.63% 1,012 16.18%
Kathie J. Ragar-Lawyer 879 15.15% 73 16.19% 952 15.22%
Brad William Noes 860 14.82% 67 14.86% 927 14.82%

Cast Votes: 5,802 100.00% 451 100.00% 6,253 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,790 125 1,915
Overvotes: 0 1 1

CITY OF MT HEALTHY For President of Council - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,063 4,399 24.16%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Sara E. Danks (W) 256 64.32% 22 78.57% 278 65.26%
Mara Harperink (W) 142 35.68% 6 21.43% 148 34.74%

Cast Votes: 398 100.00% 28 100.00% 426 100.00%

Undervotes: 550 87 637
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF MT HEALTHY For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,063 4,399 24.16%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Kisha L. Dosa DEM 548 32.97% 83 38.60% 631 33.62%
Denise J. Hayes DEM 482 29.00% 76 35.35% 558 29.73%
Paul Young III REP 356 21.42% 31 14.42% 387 20.62%
Dennis B. Custer REP 276 16.61% 25 11.63% 301 16.04%

Cast Votes: 1,662 100.00% 215 100.00% 1,877 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,130 245 2,375
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF NORWOOD For President of Council - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,272 13,191 24.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Joseph S. Geers DEM 1,792 100.00% 680 100.00% 2,472 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,792 100.00% 680 100.00% 2,472 100.00%

Undervotes: 630 170 800
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF NORWOOD For Treasurer - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,272 13,191 24.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
James Bonsall DEM 1,754 100.00% 661 100.00% 2,415 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,754 100.00% 661 100.00% 2,415 100.00%

Undervotes: 668 189 857
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF NORWOOD For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,272 13,191 24.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Emily K. L. Franzen DEM 1,460 24.17% 589 26.71% 2,049 24.85%
Susan Hoover DEM 1,408 23.31% 536 24.31% 1,944 23.58%
Jason Provins DEM 1,345 22.27% 527 23.90% 1,872 22.70%
Jon Atwood REP 929 15.38% 281 12.74% 1,210 14.68%
Chad Eaton REP 898 14.87% 272 12.34% 1,170 14.19%

Cast Votes: 6,040 100.00% 2,205 100.00% 8,245 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,226 345 1,571
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF NORWOOD For Member of Council (1st Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

670 3,170 21.14%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Sam Bowling DEM 345 100.00% 122 100.00% 467 100.00%

Cast Votes: 345 100.00% 122 100.00% 467 100.00%

Undervotes: 145 58 203
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF NORWOOD For Member of Council (2nd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,002 3,299 30.37%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jon Moore DEM 501 67.52% 181 73.88% 682 69.10%
Patrick Dowling REP 241 32.48% 64 26.12% 305 30.90%

Cast Votes: 742 100.00% 245 100.00% 987 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 3 15
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF NORWOOD For Member of Council (3rd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

884 3,501 25.25%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jeff Girton 361 57.03% 154 72.64% 515 60.95%
Ryan Beck REP 272 42.97% 58 27.36% 330 39.05%

Cast Votes: 633 100.00% 212 100.00% 845 100.00%

Undervotes: 25 13 38
Overvotes: 1 0 1

CITY OF NORWOOD For Member of Council (4th Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

716 3,221 22.23%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Danielle Sullivan DEM 336 65.37% 131 67.18% 467 65.87%
John Breadon REP 178 34.63% 64 32.82% 242 34.13%

Cast Votes: 514 100.00% 195 100.00% 709 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 2 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF READING For President of Council - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,679 7,283 23.05%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Kevin M. Mattscheck REP 1,008 100.00% 144 100.00% 1,152 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,008 100.00% 144 100.00% 1,152 100.00%

Undervotes: 429 98 527
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF READING For Treasurer - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,679 7,283 23.05%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Brenda A. Owens REP 989 100.00% 148 100.00% 1,137 100.00%

Cast Votes: 989 100.00% 148 100.00% 1,137 100.00%

Undervotes: 448 94 542
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF READING For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,679 7,283 23.05%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Katie Eadicicco NON 955 28.52% 166 30.02% 1,121 28.74%
Shelly Kroeger 923 27.57% 161 29.11% 1,084 27.79%
Scott V. Thamann NON 910 27.18% 149 26.94% 1,059 27.15%
Robert J. Ashbrock REP 560 16.73% 77 13.92% 637 16.33%

Cast Votes: 3,348 100.00% 553 100.00% 3,901 100.00%

Undervotes: 960 173 1,133
Overvotes: 1 0 1

CITY OF READING For Member of Council (1st Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

388 1,878 20.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
David A. Powell REP 183 100.00% 44 100.00% 227 100.00%

Cast Votes: 183 100.00% 44 100.00% 227 100.00%

Undervotes: 121 40 161
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF READING For Member of Council (2nd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

334 1,577 21.18%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Andrew J. Bronner REP 191 100.00% 29 100.00% 220 100.00%

Cast Votes: 191 100.00% 29 100.00% 220 100.00%

Undervotes: 95 19 114
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF READING For Member of Council (3rd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

432 1,904 22.69%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mark A. Bishop REP 233 100.00% 33 100.00% 266 100.00%

Cast Votes: 233 100.00% 33 100.00% 266 100.00%

Undervotes: 139 27 166
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF READING For Member of Council (4th Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

525 1,924 27.29%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Robert P. Boehner REP 321 100.00% 33 100.00% 354 100.00%

Cast Votes: 321 100.00% 33 100.00% 354 100.00%

Undervotes: 154 17 171
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For President of Council - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,000 7,777 25.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Paul A. Culter REP 1,029 100.00% 134 100.00% 1,163 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,029 100.00% 134 100.00% 1,163 100.00%

Undervotes: 705 132 837
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For Treasurer - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,000 7,777 25.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Kurt Irey REP 1,003 100.00% 135 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Cast Votes: 1,003 100.00% 135 100.00% 1,138 100.00%

Undervotes: 731 131 862
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,000 7,777 25.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Sue Knight 1,060 39.03% 177 46.83% 1,237 39.98%
Amy Sharpshair REP 838 30.85% 103 27.25% 941 30.41%
V. Glen Lovitt III REP 818 30.12% 98 25.93% 916 29.61%

Cast Votes: 2,716 100.00% 378 100.00% 3,094 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,486 420 2,906
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For Member of Council (1st Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

300 1,903 15.76%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Robert W. Cox 132 100.00% 43 100.00% 175 100.00%

Cast Votes: 132 100.00% 43 100.00% 175 100.00%

Undervotes: 96 29 125
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For Member of Council (2nd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

295 831 35.50%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Dave Koch REP 141 100.00% 24 100.00% 165 100.00%

Cast Votes: 141 100.00% 24 100.00% 165 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 15 130
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For Member of Council (3rd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

607 2,355 25.77%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Paul J. Schmidt REP 333 100.00% 38 100.00% 371 100.00%

Cast Votes: 333 100.00% 38 100.00% 371 100.00%

Undervotes: 199 37 236
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

CITY OF SHARONVILLE For Member of Council (4th Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

798 2,688 29.69%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Blaise Cittadino REP 414 100.00% 38 100.00% 452 100.00%

Cast Votes: 414 100.00% 38 100.00% 452 100.00%

Undervotes: 304 42 346
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PLACE For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

118 1,090 10.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Carolyn Spears 57 30.81% 11 45.83% 68 32.54%
Virgil S. Holmes, Jr. 46 24.86% 5 20.83% 51 24.40%
Howard Dettmer 42 22.70% 4 16.67% 46 22.01%
Kenneth Shuey 40 21.62% 4 16.67% 44 21.05%

Cast Votes: 185 100.00% 24 100.00% 209 100.00%

Undervotes: 215 48 263
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF GREENHILLS For Mayor - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

895 2,639 33.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
David B. Moore REP 513 100.00% 57 100.00% 570 100.00%

Cast Votes: 513 100.00% 57 100.00% 570 100.00%

Undervotes: 281 44 325
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF GREENHILLS For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

895 2,639 33.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Courtney R. Fauver REP 506 28.17% 51 24.76% 557 27.82%
Gregory F. Hermes REP 467 26.00% 50 24.27% 517 25.82%
James Boerner REP 469 26.11% 47 22.82% 516 25.77%
Pat Andwan DEM 267 14.87% 48 23.30% 315 15.73%
Donald Garrett, Jr. (W) 87 4.84% 10 4.85% 97 4.85%

Cast Votes: 1,796 100.00% 206 100.00% 2,002 100.00%

Undervotes: 586 97 683
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF LOCKLAND For Mayor - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

355 2,135 16.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mark Mason 225 84.27% 26 89.66% 251 84.80%
Jessie J. Myers (W) 42 15.73% 3 10.34% 45 15.20%

Cast Votes: 267 100.00% 29 100.00% 296 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 8 59
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF LOCKLAND For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

355 2,135 16.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Lori Ann Raby 221 25.76% 22 25.29% 243 25.71%
Kimberly Xander 205 23.89% 23 26.44% 228 24.13%
Donnie Schilling 205 23.89% 20 22.99% 225 23.81%
Tommy Karr 183 21.33% 18 20.69% 201 21.27%
Felix J. Hammons (W) 44 5.13% 4 4.60% 48 5.08%

Cast Votes: 858 100.00% 87 100.00% 945 100.00%

Undervotes: 414 61 475
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF CLEVES For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

656 2,359 27.81%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mary C. Angeline 345 66.22% 32 94.12% 377 67.93%
Ted Babel (W) 69 13.24% 2 5.88% 71 12.79%
Kevin Burns (W) 55 10.56% 0 0.00% 55 9.91%
Stephanie Meyer-Cromer (W) 52 9.98% 0 0.00% 52 9.37%

Cast Votes: 521 100.00% 34 100.00% 555 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,867 202 2,069
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF SILVERTON For Mayor - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,079 3,765 28.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
John A. Smith DEM 705 100.00% 204 100.00% 909 100.00%

Cast Votes: 705 100.00% 204 100.00% 909 100.00%

Undervotes: 142 28 170
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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Official Results
Registered Voters

184265 of 600269 = 30.70%

Precincts Reporting
563 of 563 = 100.00%

VILLAGE OF SILVERTON For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,079 3,765 28.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Idella Thompson DEM 550 34.31% 181 37.24% 731 34.99%
Britt Born DEM 552 34.44% 154 31.69% 706 33.80%
Don Kincaid DEM 501 31.25% 151 31.07% 652 31.21%

Cast Votes: 1,603 100.00% 486 100.00% 2,089 100.00%

Undervotes: 938 210 1,148
Overvotes: 0 0 0

For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 1) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

54 54 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

14,111 62,234 22.67%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Dwane Mallory 8,232 100.00% 2,441 100.00% 10,673 100.00%

Cast Votes: 8,232 100.00% 2,441 100.00% 10,673 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,672 766 3,438
Overvotes: 0 0 0

For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 2) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

74 74 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

27,192 77,320 35.17%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Rodney J. Harris 14,078 100.00% 4,802 100.00% 18,880 100.00%

Cast Votes: 14,078 100.00% 4,802 100.00% 18,880 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,372 1,940 8,312
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 3) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

83 83 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

23,702 84,741 27.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Bernard Mundy 13,084 100.00% 2,676 100.00% 15,760 100.00%

Cast Votes: 13,084 100.00% 2,676 100.00% 15,760 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,783 1,159 7,942
Overvotes: 0 0 0

For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 4) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

87 87 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

39,928 100,233 39.84%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Danielle Cary Colliver 15,286 51.86% 4,686 61.98% 19,972 53.93%
Josh Berkowitz 14,189 48.14% 2,874 38.02% 17,063 46.07%

Cast Votes: 29,475 100.00% 7,560 100.00% 37,035 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,464 419 2,883
Overvotes: 8 2 10

For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 5) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

105 105 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

30,829 97,989 31.46%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Athena E. Stefanou 11,768 49.14% 2,393 58.49% 14,161 50.51%
Betsy Sundermann 12,179 50.86% 1,698 41.51% 13,877 49.49%

Cast Votes: 23,947 100.00% 4,091 100.00% 28,038 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,509 268 2,777
Overvotes: 9 5 14
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For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 6) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

87 87 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

26,896 95,869 28.05%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mike Peck 15,361 100.00% 1,947 100.00% 17,308 100.00%

Cast Votes: 15,361 100.00% 1,947 100.00% 17,308 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,448 1,140 9,588
Overvotes: 0 0 0

For Judge of Hamilton County Municipal Court (District 7) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

73 73 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

21,607 81,883 26.39%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Gwen Bender 11,492 100.00% 1,362 100.00% 12,854 100.00%

Cast Votes: 11,492 100.00% 1,362 100.00% 12,854 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,839 914 8,753
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF CINCINNATI For Mayor - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

190 190 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

68,877 217,067 31.73%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Aftab Pureval 39,918 77.28% 12,779 81.70% 52,697 78.31%
Cory Bowman 11,727 22.70% 2,852 18.23% 14,579 21.66%
Julien Spivey (W) 10 0.02% 10 0.06% 20 0.03%

Cast Votes: 51,655 100.00% 15,641 100.00% 67,296 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,205 345 1,550
Overvotes: 24 7 31
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CITY OF CINCINNATI For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 9)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

190 190 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

68,877 217,067 31.73%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jan-Michele Lemon Kearney 33,300 8.78% 11,442 9.60% 44,742 8.98%
Scotty Johnson 30,727 8.10% 10,763 9.03% 41,490 8.33%
Meeka D. Owens 30,945 8.16% 9,675 8.12% 40,620 8.15%
Anna Albi 30,485 8.04% 9,279 7.79% 39,764 7.98%
Mark Jeffreys 29,585 7.80% 9,473 7.95% 39,058 7.84%
Seth Walsh 27,319 7.21% 8,455 7.09% 35,774 7.18%
Jeff Cramerding 26,988 7.12% 8,472 7.11% 35,460 7.12%
Evan Nolan 27,054 7.14% 8,334 6.99% 35,388 7.10%
Ryan James 26,249 6.92% 8,070 6.77% 34,319 6.89%
Liz Keating 18,905 4.99% 5,920 4.97% 24,825 4.98%
Christopher E. C. Smitherman 13,338 3.52% 4,383 3.68% 17,721 3.56%
Laketa Cole 11,651 3.07% 3,982 3.34% 15,633 3.14%
Linda Matthews 8,384 2.21% 2,300 1.93% 10,684 2.14%
Don Driehaus 7,771 2.05% 2,286 1.92% 10,057 2.02%
Gary Favors 7,958 2.10% 2,083 1.75% 10,041 2.01%
Steven P. Goodin 7,506 1.98% 2,278 1.91% 9,784 1.96%
Dale Mallory 5,971 1.57% 2,170 1.82% 8,141 1.63%
Dawn Johnson 5,785 1.53% 1,650 1.38% 7,435 1.49%
Aaron Weiner 5,101 1.35% 1,449 1.22% 6,550 1.31%
Raffel Prophett 4,746 1.25% 1,754 1.47% 6,500 1.30%
Stephan Pryor 4,149 1.09% 1,225 1.03% 5,374 1.08%
Jerry Corbett 3,500 0.92% 876 0.74% 4,376 0.88%
Audricia Brooks 3,520 0.93% 797 0.67% 4,317 0.87%
Donald Washington 3,207 0.85% 774 0.65% 3,981 0.80%
Brandon Nixon 2,479 0.65% 614 0.52% 3,093 0.62%
Kevin Farmer 2,443 0.64% 641 0.54% 3,084 0.62%
Brian Ennix (W) 94 0.02% 29 0.02% 123 0.02%

Cast Votes: 379,160 100.00% 119,174 100.00% 498,334 100.00%

Undervotes: 95,545 24,160 119,705
Overvotes: 139 67 206
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CITY OF BLUE ASH For Member of Council at Large (A) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

11 11 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,790 10,689 35.46%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jim Friend 1,914 63.65% 380 57.23% 2,294 62.49%
Lee E. Czerwonka 1,093 36.35% 284 42.77% 1,377 37.51%

Cast Votes: 3,007 100.00% 664 100.00% 3,671 100.00%

Undervotes: 103 16 119
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF BLUE ASH For Member of Council (2nd Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

982 2,840 34.58%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Brian David Gath 543 100.00% 125 100.00% 668 100.00%

Cast Votes: 543 100.00% 125 100.00% 668 100.00%

Undervotes: 263 51 314
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF BLUE ASH For Member of Council (4th Ward) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

715 2,019 35.41%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jeff Capell 378 67.14% 73 75.26% 451 68.33%
Cheryl Blakeman 185 32.86% 24 24.74% 209 31.67%

Cast Votes: 563 100.00% 97 100.00% 660 100.00%

Undervotes: 49 6 55
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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CITY OF DEER PARK For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,550 4,083 37.96%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mark Feldhaus 632 23.12% 65 16.25% 697 22.25%
Dana Dedrick 555 20.31% 107 26.75% 662 21.13%
Thomas H. Camp 546 19.98% 62 15.50% 608 19.41%
Joe Blomquist 501 18.33% 101 25.25% 602 19.21%
Shaughn Daily 499 18.26% 65 16.25% 564 18.00%

Cast Votes: 2,733 100.00% 400 100.00% 3,133 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,344 170 1,514
Overvotes: 1 0 1

CITY OF FOREST PARK For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

13 13 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,472 12,273 20.14%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Chelsea Clark 1,575 26.18% 197 23.91% 1,772 25.90%
Rosalind Moore 1,489 24.75% 199 24.15% 1,688 24.67%
Terence A. Harrison 1,226 20.38% 146 17.72% 1,372 20.06%
Travina M. Adams 1,121 18.63% 165 20.02% 1,286 18.80%
Pamela Phillips 602 10.00% 116 14.08% 718 10.50%
Matthew James Robinson (W) 4 0.07% 1 0.12% 5 0.07%

Cast Votes: 6,017 100.00% 824 100.00% 6,841 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,707 336 3,043
Overvotes: 0 1 1
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CITY OF INDIAN HILL For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 7)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

6 6 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,797 5,379 33.41%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Elizabeth C. Isphording 916 14.61% 91 13.68% 1,007 14.52%
Trish Krehbiel 911 14.53% 85 12.78% 996 14.36%
Jeffrey G. Gibson 867 13.83% 93 13.98% 960 13.84%
Andrew A. Byer 821 13.10% 83 12.48% 904 13.04%
Patricia Stern 803 12.81% 83 12.48% 886 12.78%
Karl J. Grafe 746 11.90% 87 13.08% 833 12.01%
Richard J. Hidy 731 11.66% 85 12.78% 816 11.77%
David Turner 474 7.56% 58 8.72% 532 7.67%

Cast Votes: 6,269 100.00% 665 100.00% 6,934 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,127 511 5,638
Overvotes: 1 0 1

CITY OF LOVELAND For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,916 6,763 28.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
John Hart 819 13.67% 88 10.24% 907 13.24%
Adam Jeranek 818 13.66% 80 9.31% 898 13.11%
Deidre Hazelbaker 744 12.42% 134 15.60% 878 12.82%
Jim Daumeyer 721 12.04% 143 16.65% 864 12.61%
Sherry L. Hamlin 723 12.07% 134 15.60% 857 12.51%
Lynn Zuch 760 12.69% 83 9.66% 843 12.31%
Kip Ping 749 12.50% 87 10.13% 836 12.21%
Todd Osborne 656 10.95% 110 12.81% 766 11.18%

Cast Votes: 5,990 100.00% 859 100.00% 6,849 100.00%

Undervotes: 722 89 811
Overvotes: 1 0 1
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CITY OF MADEIRA For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,370 7,357 32.21%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Ramzi Takieddine 1,133 26.47% 214 27.09% 1,347 26.57%
Jodi Whitted 1,116 26.07% 214 27.09% 1,330 26.23%
Kaity Rowe 1,126 26.31% 201 25.44% 1,327 26.17%
Alicia Marie Camper 905 21.14% 161 20.38% 1,066 21.03%

Cast Votes: 4,280 100.00% 790 100.00% 5,070 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,732 678 4,410
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF MILFORD For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

6 23 26.09%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Cathy Barney 4 25.00% 0 0.00% 4 25.00%
Mike Brown 4 25.00% 0 0.00% 4 25.00%
Janet Cooper 4 25.00% 0 0.00% 4 25.00%
Sandy Russell 4 25.00% 0 0.00% 4 25.00%

Cast Votes: 16 100.00% 0 0.00% 16 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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CITY OF MONTGOMERY For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,248 9,072 35.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Lee Ann Bissmeyer 1,426 26.47% 319 25.81% 1,745 26.35%
Frank Forsthoefel 1,346 24.99% 297 24.03% 1,643 24.81%
Sasha Naiman 1,304 24.21% 330 26.70% 1,634 24.67%
Mike Cappel 1,311 24.34% 290 23.46% 1,601 24.17%

Cast Votes: 5,387 100.00% 1,236 100.00% 6,623 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,477 892 6,369
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF NORTH COLLEGE HILL For President of Council - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,482 6,580 22.52%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Suzie Wietlisbach 631 52.67% 94 44.98% 725 51.53%
Arica Underwood 567 47.33% 115 55.02% 682 48.47%

Cast Votes: 1,198 100.00% 209 100.00% 1,407 100.00%

Undervotes: 57 16 73
Overvotes: 2 0 2
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CITY OF NORTH COLLEGE HILL For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,482 6,580 22.52%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mary Jo Zorb 761 18.97% 121 16.90% 882 18.66%
Kathy Cureton 651 16.23% 116 16.20% 767 16.23%
Anneliese M. Clear 605 15.08% 106 14.80% 711 15.04%
LaTonya Chichester 555 13.84% 114 15.92% 669 14.15%
Kengore Jackson 546 13.61% 77 10.75% 623 13.18%
Daphanie Blackwell 453 11.29% 95 13.27% 548 11.59%
Victor D. Wilson 440 10.97% 87 12.15% 527 11.15%

Cast Votes: 4,011 100.00% 716 100.00% 4,727 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,009 184 1,193
Overvotes: 2 0 2

CITY OF NORTH COLLEGE HILL For Member of Council at Large (Unexpired Term ending 12-31-2027) 
- (Vote for not more than 1)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,482 6,580 22.52%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Brielle Beverly-Gaston 943 100.00% 168 100.00% 1,111 100.00%

Cast Votes: 943 100.00% 168 100.00% 1,111 100.00%

Undervotes: 314 57 371
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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CITY OF SPRINGDALE For Member of Council (District #1) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

519 1,641 31.63%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jeffrey Anderson 272 60.44% 32 60.38% 304 60.44%
Joe Ramirez 178 39.56% 21 39.62% 199 39.56%

Cast Votes: 450 100.00% 53 100.00% 503 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 2 15
Overvotes: 1 0 1

CITY OF SPRINGDALE For Member of Council (District #2) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

460 1,811 25.40%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Daniel T. Jacobs 296 100.00% 60 100.00% 356 100.00%

Cast Votes: 296 100.00% 60 100.00% 356 100.00%

Undervotes: 90 14 104
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF SPRINGDALE For Member of Council (District #3) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

484 1,785 27.11%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tom Hall 188 51.23% 44 56.41% 232 52.13%
Riei Jennifer Hiratsuka 179 48.77% 34 43.59% 213 47.87%

Cast Votes: 367 100.00% 78 100.00% 445 100.00%

Undervotes: 25 14 39
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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CITY OF SPRINGDALE For Member of Council (District #4) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

381 1,891 20.15%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Amy Thompson 199 62.19% 32 66.67% 231 62.77%
Thomas D. Vanover 121 37.81% 16 33.33% 137 37.23%

Cast Votes: 320 100.00% 48 100.00% 368 100.00%

Undervotes: 13 0 13
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CITY OF WYOMING For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 7)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,852 7,102 40.16%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Melissa Monich 1,597 13.78% 297 13.90% 1,894 13.80%
April Robles 1,540 13.29% 297 13.90% 1,837 13.39%
Dan Driehaus 1,446 12.48% 274 12.82% 1,720 12.53%
Cindy Peebles 1,375 11.87% 264 12.35% 1,639 11.94%
Jodi Woffington 1,383 11.94% 253 11.84% 1,636 11.92%
Bill Morley 1,180 10.18% 247 11.56% 1,427 10.40%
Chris Woodside 1,150 9.93% 175 8.19% 1,325 9.66%
Elena M. Pavel 1,128 9.74% 163 7.63% 1,291 9.41%
Zachary Johnson 787 6.79% 167 7.81% 954 6.95%

Cast Votes: 11,586 100.00% 2,137 100.00% 13,723 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,445 782 6,227
Overvotes: 1 1 2
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VILLAGE OF ADDYSTON For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

115 525 21.90%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
William R. Glick 54 21.51% 4 25.00% 58 21.72%
Pam Jackson 51 20.32% 3 18.75% 54 20.22%
Ann Pillow 51 20.32% 3 18.75% 54 20.22%
Darryl H. Walton 51 20.32% 3 18.75% 54 20.22%
Jennifer L. Wiehe 44 17.53% 3 18.75% 47 17.60%

Cast Votes: 251 100.00% 16 100.00% 267 100.00%

Undervotes: 181 12 193
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF ADDYSTON For Member of Board of Trustees of Public Affairs - (Vote for not more than 
1)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

115 525 21.90%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
No Valid Petition Filed 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,259 3,280 38.38%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jay L. Shatz 717 42.10% 116 44.62% 833 42.44%
Keely Paul 540 31.71% 56 21.54% 596 30.36%
Shelly Gerson 446 26.19% 88 33.85% 534 27.20%

Cast Votes: 1,703 100.00% 260 100.00% 1,963 100.00%

Undervotes: 455 98 553
Overvotes: 0 1 1
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VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY For Member of Council (District A) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,259 3,280 38.38%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Benjamin Hunt 616 100.00% 107 100.00% 723 100.00%

Cast Votes: 616 100.00% 107 100.00% 723 100.00%

Undervotes: 463 73 536
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY For Member of Council (District B) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,259 3,280 38.38%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Dara L. Wood 617 100.00% 99 100.00% 716 100.00%

Cast Votes: 617 100.00% 99 100.00% 716 100.00%

Undervotes: 462 81 543
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY For Member of Council (District C) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,259 3,280 38.38%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Adam Frankel 644 100.00% 103 100.00% 747 100.00%

Cast Votes: 644 100.00% 103 100.00% 747 100.00%

Undervotes: 435 77 512
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY For Member of Council (District D) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,259 3,280 38.38%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Bob Rosen 660 100.00% 97 100.00% 757 100.00%

Cast Votes: 660 100.00% 97 100.00% 757 100.00%

Undervotes: 419 83 502
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF AMBERLEY For Member of Council (District E) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,259 3,280 38.38%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Richard Bardach 592 100.00% 100 100.00% 692 100.00%

Cast Votes: 592 100.00% 100 100.00% 692 100.00%

Undervotes: 487 80 567
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

85 508 16.73%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Napoleon Smith 44 22.56% 2 28.57% 46 22.77%
Charity McFerron 39 20.00% 2 28.57% 41 20.30%
Ed R. McKinney 39 20.00% 1 14.29% 40 19.80%
Lisa Ott 37 18.97% 2 28.57% 39 19.31%
Joe Collins 36 18.46% 0 0.00% 36 17.82%

Cast Votes: 195 100.00% 7 100.00% 202 100.00%

Undervotes: 129 9 138
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF EVENDALE For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

852 2,291 37.19%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Steven Berke 527 37.67% 55 32.16% 582 37.07%
Mike Stroh 452 32.31% 50 29.24% 502 31.97%
Wanda Walker-Smith 420 30.02% 66 38.60% 486 30.96%

Cast Votes: 1,399 100.00% 171 100.00% 1,570 100.00%

Undervotes: 872 114 986
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF FAIRFAX For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

384 1,340 28.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jeanne Perkins 238 23.87% 16 20.25% 254 23.61%
Christy Resnik 211 21.16% 18 22.78% 229 21.28%
Jennifer E. Wilner 195 19.56% 22 27.85% 217 20.17%
Don Kessel 178 17.85% 13 16.46% 191 17.75%
Mark T. Schneider 175 17.55% 10 12.66% 185 17.19%

Cast Votes: 997 100.00% 79 100.00% 1,076 100.00%

Undervotes: 431 29 460
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF GLENDALE For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

876 2,139 40.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Amy Baldridge 468 28.30% 57 25.68% 525 27.99%
Joan Verchot 448 27.09% 61 27.48% 509 27.13%
Jeffrey H. Witte 379 22.91% 53 23.87% 432 23.03%
Jon Pischl 359 21.70% 51 22.97% 410 21.86%

Cast Votes: 1,654 100.00% 222 100.00% 1,876 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,442 186 1,628
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF GOLF MANOR For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

635 2,686 23.64%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Minna Fischer 295 34.91% 74 33.79% 369 34.68%
Zachary Michelson 260 30.77% 70 31.96% 330 31.02%
David Fischer 252 29.82% 75 34.25% 327 30.73%
Brett L. Baron (W) 38 4.50% 0 0.00% 38 3.57%

Cast Votes: 845 100.00% 219 100.00% 1,064 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,111 365 1,476
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF GOLF MANOR For Member of Council (Unexpired Term ending 12-13-2027) - (Vote for 
not more than 1)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

635 2,686 23.64%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Gwendolyn Chesser 301 100.00% 103 100.00% 404 100.00%

Cast Votes: 301 100.00% 103 100.00% 404 100.00%

Undervotes: 188 43 231
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

571 2,082 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tonya Key 342 22.71% 49 18.77% 391 22.13%
Trina A. Carter 290 19.26% 47 18.01% 337 19.07%
Syretha R. Brown 269 17.86% 37 14.18% 306 17.32%
Norvery J. Tate 221 14.67% 42 16.09% 263 14.88%
LaVerne Mitchell 160 10.62% 43 16.48% 203 11.49%
Karen Scott Hinkston 154 10.23% 36 13.79% 190 10.75%
Timothy Lowery (W) 70 4.65% 7 2.68% 77 4.36%

Cast Votes: 1,506 100.00% 261 100.00% 1,767 100.00%

Undervotes: 454 63 517
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS For Member of Council (Unexpired Term ending 12-31-2027) - (Vote 
for not more than 1)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

571 2,082 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Daronce Malik Daniels 340 71.88% 59 73.75% 399 72.15%
Nona R. Calhoun-Mumia 133 28.12% 21 26.25% 154 27.85%

Cast Votes: 473 100.00% 80 100.00% 553 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 1 18
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

837 2,819 29.69%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Alicia Stock 465 26.04% 67 25.87% 532 26.01%
Matthew Ayer 463 25.92% 67 25.87% 530 25.92%
Susan Brownknight 437 24.47% 66 25.48% 503 24.60%
Lila G. Wells 421 23.57% 59 22.78% 480 23.47%

Cast Votes: 1,786 100.00% 259 100.00% 2,045 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,146 157 1,303
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF NEWTOWN For Mayor (Unexpired Term ending 12-31-2027) - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

812 2,052 39.57%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tracy Boone 465 68.89% 49 54.44% 514 67.19%
Curt Cosby 210 31.11% 41 45.56% 251 32.81%

Cast Votes: 675 100.00% 90 100.00% 765 100.00%

Undervotes: 45 2 47
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF NEWTOWN For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

812 2,052 39.57%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Alexandria Alspaugh 344 17.06% 53 19.70% 397 17.37%
Terry Fairley 328 16.27% 40 14.87% 368 16.11%
Scott Thompson 316 15.67% 47 17.47% 363 15.89%
Jerry Schwab 302 14.98% 41 15.24% 343 15.01%
Jordon Collins 289 14.34% 39 14.50% 328 14.35%
Jim McNulty 215 10.66% 24 8.92% 239 10.46%
Kasey Ladd (W) 118 5.85% 14 5.20% 132 5.78%

Cast Votes: 2,016 100.00% 269 100.00% 2,285 100.00%

Undervotes: 864 99 963
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF NORTH BEND For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

307 751 40.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
William M. Deters 167 26.72% 22 24.72% 189 26.47%
Joe Bonner 158 25.28% 24 26.97% 182 25.49%
Beverly A. Bolser 153 24.48% 22 24.72% 175 24.51%
Patrick James Cafferty 147 23.52% 21 23.60% 168 23.53%

Cast Votes: 625 100.00% 89 100.00% 714 100.00%

Undervotes: 483 31 514
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF ST BERNARD For Treasurer - (Vote for not more than 1)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

896 3,022 29.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
David Kathman (W) 238 92.25% 30 85.71% 268 91.47%
Shannon Young (W) 20 7.75% 5 14.29% 25 8.53%

Cast Votes: 258 100.00% 35 100.00% 293 100.00%

Undervotes: 533 70 603
Overvotes: 0 0 0

VILLAGE OF ST BERNARD For Member of Council at Large - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

896 3,022 29.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Connor Moreton 546 31.15% 66 30.84% 612 31.11%
Gus V. Stuchell 488 27.84% 60 28.04% 548 27.86%
Jeffrey Edwards 437 24.93% 59 27.57% 496 25.22%
Kyllikki Rytov (W) 175 9.98% 10 4.67% 185 9.41%
R. Gregg Lair (W) 79 4.51% 10 4.67% 89 4.52%
Joseph Brickler (W) 28 1.60% 9 4.21% 37 1.88%

Cast Votes: 1,753 100.00% 214 100.00% 1,967 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,411 206 1,617
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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VILLAGE OF TERRACE PARK For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

767 1,934 39.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Lauren Ingebritson 402 20.94% 34 15.81% 436 20.42%
Regina R. Sharp 370 19.27% 40 18.60% 410 19.20%
Kyle Lehman 332 17.29% 42 19.53% 374 17.52%
Pat Wirthlin 301 15.68% 43 20.00% 344 16.11%
Kim Seichter 312 16.25% 25 11.63% 337 15.78%
Marcus Relthford 203 10.57% 31 14.42% 234 10.96%

Cast Votes: 1,920 100.00% 215 100.00% 2,135 100.00%

Undervotes: 860 69 929
Overvotes: 1 0 1

VILLAGE OF WOODLAWN For Member of Council - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

617 2,567 24.04%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Cyndi Simmons-Chandler 389 29.38% 58 26.85% 447 29.03%
Pamela Fitzgerald 364 27.49% 63 29.17% 427 27.73%
Robert Lawson 334 25.23% 61 28.24% 395 25.65%
Sharla L. Ponder 237 17.90% 34 15.74% 271 17.60%

Cast Votes: 1,324 100.00% 216 100.00% 1,540 100.00%

Undervotes: 233 78 311
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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TOWNSHIP OF ANDERSON For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

32 32 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

15,824 34,945 45.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tom Hodges 6,355 25.54% 1,522 31.83% 7,877 26.55%
Katie Nappi 6,028 24.22% 1,527 31.93% 7,555 25.47%
Josh Gerth 6,458 25.95% 879 18.38% 7,337 24.73%
Lexi Lausten 6,045 24.29% 854 17.86% 6,899 23.25%

Cast Votes: 24,886 100.00% 4,782 100.00% 29,668 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,712 240 1,952
Overvotes: 7 7 14

TOWNSHIP OF COLERAIN For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

38 38 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

11,106 41,681 26.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Dan Unger 4,918 29.37% 556 25.30% 5,474 28.90%
Cathy Ulrich 4,198 25.07% 493 22.43% 4,691 24.77%
Tiwana Henderson 3,200 19.11% 454 20.66% 3,654 19.29%
Theresa Harper Kolodzik 2,840 16.96% 420 19.11% 3,260 17.21%
Carrie Davis 1,587 9.48% 275 12.51% 1,862 9.83%

Cast Votes: 16,743 100.00% 2,198 100.00% 18,941 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,895 330 3,225
Overvotes: 20 3 23
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TOWNSHIP OF COLUMBIA For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

860 3,414 25.19%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Steven Brokamp 389 50.65% 122 50.41% 511 50.59%
David Kubicki 379 49.35% 120 49.59% 499 49.41%

Cast Votes: 768 100.00% 242 100.00% 1,010 100.00%

Undervotes: 588 122 710
Overvotes: 0 0 0

TOWNSHIP OF CROSBY For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

1,211 5,264 23.01%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Rick Losekamp 752 47.75% 67 42.14% 819 47.23%
Dennis Heyob 497 31.56% 62 38.99% 559 32.24%
Bryan E. Carter 326 20.70% 30 18.87% 356 20.53%

Cast Votes: 1,575 100.00% 159 100.00% 1,734 100.00%

Undervotes: 629 53 682
Overvotes: 2 1 3

TOWNSHIP OF CROSBY For Township Fiscal Officer (Unexpired Term ending 3-31-2028) - (Vote for 
not more than 1)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,211 5,264 23.01%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
W. Charles Slaven 766 100.00% 82 100.00% 848 100.00%

Cast Votes: 766 100.00% 82 100.00% 848 100.00%

Undervotes: 338 25 363
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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TOWNSHIP OF DELHI For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

19 19 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

6,747 20,549 32.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mike Davis 4,022 43.50% 383 43.62% 4,405 43.51%
Cheryl Sieve 3,702 40.04% 371 42.26% 4,073 40.23%
Matt Taylor 1,522 16.46% 124 14.12% 1,646 16.26%

Cast Votes: 9,246 100.00% 878 100.00% 10,124 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,120 230 3,350
Overvotes: 9 1 10

TOWNSHIP OF GREEN For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

43 43 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

13,847 45,845 30.20%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tracy Winkler 8,539 58.00% 1,064 54.15% 9,603 57.55%
Triffon Callos 6,183 42.00% 901 45.85% 7,084 42.45%

Cast Votes: 14,722 100.00% 1,965 100.00% 16,687 100.00%

Undervotes: 9,782 1,225 11,007
Overvotes: 0 0 0

TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,171 10,399 20.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Thomas C. Losekamp 1,232 54.93% 98 53.85% 1,330 54.85%
Larry E. Kinnett 1,011 45.07% 84 46.15% 1,095 45.15%

Cast Votes: 2,243 100.00% 182 100.00% 2,425 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,785 132 1,917
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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TOWNSHIP OF MIAMI For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

13 13 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,826 12,527 30.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mike Robison 1,867 34.59% 173 32.10% 2,040 34.37%
Dan Blanton 1,780 32.98% 201 37.29% 1,981 33.37%
Patrick Cagney 1,750 32.43% 165 30.61% 1,915 32.26%

Cast Votes: 5,397 100.00% 539 100.00% 5,936 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,557 151 1,708
Overvotes: 3 1 4

TOWNSHIP OF SPRINGFIELD For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

29 29 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

7,526 27,011 27.86%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Saria N. W. Lattimore 3,346 29.04% 622 32.14% 3,968 29.49%
Lisa M. Youngblood 3,273 28.41% 609 31.47% 3,882 28.85%
Joe Honerlaw 2,507 21.76% 370 19.12% 2,877 21.38%
Mark Berning 2,396 20.80% 334 17.26% 2,730 20.29%

Cast Votes: 11,522 100.00% 1,935 100.00% 13,457 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,340 247 1,587
Overvotes: 2 2 4

TOWNSHIP OF SYCAMORE For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

14 14 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,367 14,398 30.33%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tracy Lynn Schwegmann 2,381 51.13% 415 55.78% 2,796 51.77%
Tom Weidman 2,276 48.87% 329 44.22% 2,605 48.23%

Cast Votes: 4,657 100.00% 744 100.00% 5,401 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,711 622 3,333
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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TOWNSHIP OF SYMMES For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,687 11,424 32.27%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jodie L. Leis 1,813 37.95% 222 32.60% 2,035 37.28%
Ken Bryant 1,543 32.30% 201 29.52% 1,744 31.95%
Josh Hendrickson 1,421 29.75% 258 37.89% 1,679 30.76%

Cast Votes: 4,777 100.00% 681 100.00% 5,458 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,695 221 1,916
Overvotes: 0 0 0

TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER For Township Trustee - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

463 4,264 10.86%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Doug King 256 50.89% 23 48.94% 279 50.73%
Willie Pope 247 49.11% 24 51.06% 271 49.27%

Cast Votes: 503 100.00% 47 100.00% 550 100.00%

Undervotes: 341 35 376
Overvotes: 0 0 0

CINCINNATI CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 4)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

232 232 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

75,819 242,738 31.23%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Kareem Moffett 36,591 23.55% 11,793 24.18% 48,384 23.70%
Brandon Craig 35,891 23.10% 11,384 23.34% 47,275 23.16%
Jim Crosset 35,191 22.65% 10,975 22.50% 46,166 22.62%
Kari T. Armbruster 34,682 22.33% 10,662 21.86% 45,344 22.21%
Marcia A. Futel 12,989 8.36% 3,963 8.12% 16,952 8.30%

Cast Votes: 155,344 100.00% 48,777 100.00% 204,121 100.00%

Undervotes: 79,276 19,551 98,827
Overvotes: 65 17 82
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DEER PARK COMMUNITY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not 
more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

10 10 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,091 8,709 35.49%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Michelle Ellis 1,324 25.43% 250 28.77% 1,574 25.91%
Peggy Bosse 1,151 22.11% 170 19.56% 1,321 21.74%
Karen Kellums 1,011 19.42% 130 14.96% 1,141 18.78%
Matt Caldwell 949 18.23% 164 18.87% 1,113 18.32%
Lisa K. Kloesz 771 14.81% 155 17.84% 926 15.24%

Cast Votes: 5,206 100.00% 869 100.00% 6,075 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,759 436 3,195
Overvotes: 1 0 1

INDIAN HILL EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for 
not more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

17 17 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,753 11,444 32.79%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tim Schweikert 2,032 28.19% 270 28.21% 2,302 28.19%
Bear Tullis 1,990 27.60% 254 26.54% 2,244 27.48%
Nolan Marx 1,799 24.95% 247 25.81% 2,046 25.06%
Ben Hall 1,388 19.25% 186 19.44% 1,574 19.28%

Cast Votes: 7,209 100.00% 957 100.00% 8,166 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,628 462 3,090
Overvotes: 1 0 1
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LOVELAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

13 13 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,316 10,906 30.41%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Katie Schuckman 1,591 35.83% 238 36.01% 1,829 35.86%
Jonathan L. Eilert 1,468 33.06% 226 34.19% 1,694 33.21%
Eric L. Schwetschenau 1,381 31.10% 197 29.80% 1,578 30.94%

Cast Votes: 4,440 100.00% 661 100.00% 5,101 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,287 560 4,847
Overvotes: 0 0 0

MADEIRA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

2,345 7,311 32.07%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Dave Eberly 1,209 28.98% 238 30.47% 1,447 29.21%
Steven B. Bernicke 1,157 27.73% 227 29.07% 1,384 27.94%
Ryan T. Lex 1,089 26.10% 218 27.91% 1,307 26.39%
Pete Seremetis 717 17.19% 98 12.55% 815 16.45%

Cast Votes: 4,172 100.00% 781 100.00% 4,953 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,774 308 2,082
Overvotes: 0 0 0

MARIEMONT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

8 8 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,157 6,927 31.14%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Andi L. Murphy 1,106 34.51% 135 33.92% 1,241 34.44%
David M. Rogers 1,048 32.70% 138 34.67% 1,186 32.92%
Brad Dewey 1,051 32.79% 125 31.41% 1,176 32.64%

Cast Votes: 3,205 100.00% 398 100.00% 3,603 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,585 283 2,868
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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MILFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not 
more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1 9 11.11%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Emily Mason 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 1 33.33%
Mary Anne Will 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 1 33.33%
Michael Wilson 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 1 33.33%

Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0

MT HEALTHY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,192 16,664 25.16%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Stephanie Anderson 1,766 38.71% 243 36.71% 2,009 38.46%
Douglas Frazier 1,412 30.95% 214 32.33% 1,626 31.13%
Emmett Kilgore 1,304 28.58% 193 29.15% 1,497 28.66%
William Carter (W) 80 1.75% 12 1.81% 92 1.76%

Cast Votes: 4,562 100.00% 662 100.00% 5,224 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,559 775 7,334
Overvotes: 5 1 6

MT HEALTHY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education (Unexpired Term ending 12
-31-2027) - (Vote for not more than 1)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,192 16,664 25.16%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Tina Butler (W) 402 100.00% 26 100.00% 428 100.00%

Cast Votes: 402 100.00% 26 100.00% 428 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,310 454 3,764
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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NORTH COLLEGE HILL CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not 
more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

10 10 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,636 7,476 21.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Carla Belcher 666 51.83% 131 49.62% 797 51.45%
Donte Foster 619 48.17% 133 50.38% 752 48.55%

Cast Votes: 1,285 100.00% 264 100.00% 1,549 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,481 242 1,723
Overvotes: 0 0 0

NORWOOD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,272 13,191 24.80%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Brandon Atwood 1,273 31.66% 423 27.76% 1,696 30.59%
Amber Ballard 1,209 30.07% 479 31.43% 1,688 30.44%
Michael Taylor 953 23.70% 333 21.85% 1,286 23.19%

Cast Votes: 4,021 100.00% 1,524 100.00% 5,545 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,239 1,023 4,262
Overvotes: 2 1 3

PRINCETON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 2)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

28 28 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

7,542 26,941 27.99%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Mary Cleveland 3,573 50.06% 629 51.39% 4,202 50.26%
Jodi Kessler 3,564 49.94% 595 48.61% 4,159 49.74%

Cast Votes: 7,137 100.00% 1,224 100.00% 8,361 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,873 850 6,723
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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READING COMMUNITY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not 
more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,711 7,406 23.10%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jessie Theis 999 32.57% 146 30.48% 1,145 32.29%
Beth Wernery 806 26.28% 136 28.39% 942 26.57%
James L. Perdue 646 21.06% 106 22.13% 752 21.21%
Scott King 616 20.08% 91 19.00% 707 19.94%

Cast Votes: 3,067 100.00% 479 100.00% 3,546 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,340 244 1,584
Overvotes: 0 1 1

ST BERNARD - ELMWOOD PLACE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote 
for not more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,014 4,112 24.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Jason McMullan 452 48.03% 65 45.77% 517 47.74%
Micki Spears 436 46.33% 64 45.07% 500 46.17%
Marc S. Fleak (W) 53 5.63% 13 9.15% 66 6.09%

Cast Votes: 941 100.00% 142 100.00% 1,083 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,732 227 1,959
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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SYCAMORE COMMUNITY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not 
more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

36 36 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

9,424 27,820 33.87%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Sara Bitter 4,709 24.26% 1,006 26.45% 5,715 24.62%
Will Gosnell 3,432 17.68% 680 17.88% 4,112 17.71%
Paul Balent 3,422 17.63% 640 16.83% 4,062 17.50%
Amy R. Mihin 3,236 16.67% 508 13.36% 3,744 16.13%
Victoria L. Margroum 3,065 15.79% 659 17.33% 3,724 16.04%
Zeeshan Pasha 1,545 7.96% 310 8.15% 1,855 7.99%

Cast Votes: 19,409 100.00% 3,803 100.00% 23,212 100.00%

Undervotes: 4,318 709 5,027
Overvotes: 6 5 11

WINTON WOODS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more 
than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,765 18,693 25.49%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Brandon Smith 2,225 33.99% 359 32.88% 2,584 33.83%
Kayla Miller 2,167 33.10% 371 33.97% 2,538 33.22%
Debra Bryant 2,155 32.92% 362 33.15% 2,517 32.95%

Cast Votes: 6,547 100.00% 1,092 100.00% 7,639 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,933 723 6,656
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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WYOMING CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

5 5 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,810 7,020 40.03%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Scott Spera 1,272 26.13% 268 28.85% 1,540 26.57%
Justin Belarski 1,263 25.94% 247 26.59% 1,510 26.05%
Nathan C. Lee 1,188 24.40% 211 22.71% 1,399 24.13%
Luan Blancher 1,145 23.52% 203 21.85% 1,348 23.25%

Cast Votes: 4,868 100.00% 929 100.00% 5,797 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,332 301 2,633
Overvotes: 0 0 0

HAMILTON COUNTY EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER For Member of Governing Board of 
Educational Service Ctr - (Vote for not more than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

179 179 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

57,417 182,902 31.39%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Sandy R. Harrod 21,164 35.81% 3,290 35.86% 24,454 35.82%
Bill Ferguson, Jr. 20,238 34.24% 3,063 33.39% 23,301 34.13%
Donald F. Rabe 17,702 29.95% 2,821 30.75% 20,523 30.06%

Cast Votes: 59,104 100.00% 9,174 100.00% 68,278 100.00%

Undervotes: 92,210 11,763 103,973
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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FINNEYTOWN LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more 
than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

9 9 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,428 8,560 28.36%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Amy Catanzaro 1,199 36.25% 244 36.69% 1,443 36.32%
Maggie Laird 1,141 34.49% 233 35.04% 1,374 34.58%
Chadwick G. Engleman 968 29.26% 188 28.27% 1,156 29.10%

Cast Votes: 3,308 100.00% 665 100.00% 3,973 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,791 520 3,311
Overvotes: 0 0 0

FOREST HILLS LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 
3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

34 34 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

16,636 36,997 44.97%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Erin Walczewski 7,215 20.62% 1,665 24.35% 8,880 21.23%
Jeff Nye 7,147 20.43% 1,656 24.21% 8,803 21.05%
Jeremy Ward 6,672 19.07% 1,583 23.15% 8,255 19.74%
Forest T. Heis 6,328 18.09% 882 12.90% 7,210 17.24%
Mark C. Bell 5,700 16.29% 820 11.99% 6,520 15.59%

Cast Votes: 34,982 100.00% 6,839 100.00% 41,821 100.00%

Undervotes: 7,078 985 8,063
Overvotes: 6 2 8
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LOCKLAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

440 2,643 16.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Terry Gibson 229 35.12% 24 35.82% 253 35.19%
Nina Simpson 214 32.82% 23 34.33% 237 32.96%
Colleen Carter 209 32.06% 20 29.85% 229 31.85%

Cast Votes: 652 100.00% 67 100.00% 719 100.00%

Undervotes: 545 56 601
Overvotes: 0 0 0

NORTHWEST LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 
3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

57 57 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

14,185 54,535 26.01%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Nicole C. Taulbee 6,819 34.27% 962 31.97% 7,781 33.97%
Ciera J. Jones 4,577 23.00% 673 22.37% 5,250 22.92%
Christopher J. Heather 4,412 22.17% 760 25.26% 5,172 22.58%
Matt Tietsort 4,090 20.55% 614 20.41% 4,704 20.54%

Cast Votes: 19,898 100.00% 3,009 100.00% 22,907 100.00%

Undervotes: 17,548 2,073 19,621
Overvotes: 6 3 9
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OAK HILLS LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 3)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

51 51 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

16,057 47,713 33.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Shane Krugler 7,148 29.85% 851 29.19% 7,999 29.78%
Rich Haffey 6,907 28.84% 918 31.49% 7,825 29.13%
Bart West 6,423 26.82% 791 27.14% 7,214 26.86%

Cast Votes: 23,947 100.00% 2,915 100.00% 26,862 100.00%

Undervotes: 19,355 1,840 21,195
Overvotes: 38 0 38

SOUTHWEST LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more than 
2)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

15 15 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,845 19,927 19.30%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Kevin Hardy 1,867 51.00% 169 48.42% 2,036 50.77%
Susan M. Robards 1,794 49.00% 180 51.58% 1,974 49.23%

Cast Votes: 3,661 100.00% 349 100.00% 4,010 100.00%

Undervotes: 3,419 261 3,680
Overvotes: 0 0 0

THREE RIVERS LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT For Member of Board of Education - (Vote for not more 
than 3)

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

13 13 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,826 12,527 30.54%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
Christina L. Hughes 1,616 35.39% 170 35.86% 1,786 35.44%
Ryan P. McDonald 1,535 33.62% 147 31.01% 1,682 33.37%
Garyne T. Evans 1,415 30.99% 157 33.12% 1,572 31.19%

Cast Votes: 4,566 100.00% 474 100.00% 5,040 100.00%

Undervotes: 5,874 564 6,438
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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1  LOCAL LIQUOR OPTION FOR PARTICULAR USE AT BUSINESS LOCATION (By Petition) CINCINNATI 
6-B

Precincts
Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

403 1,766 22.82%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 258 80.37% 53 85.48% 311 81.20%
NO 63 19.63% 9 14.52% 72 18.80%

Cast Votes: 321 100.00% 62 100.00% 383 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 5 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0

2  PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENT CITY OF CINCINNATI
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

190 190 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

68,877 217,067 31.73%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 33,601 71.89% 11,078 76.15% 44,679 72.90%
NO 13,141 28.11% 3,470 23.85% 16,611 27.10%

Cast Votes: 46,742 100.00% 14,548 100.00% 61,290 100.00%

Undervotes: 6,113 1,439 7,552
Overvotes: 29 6 35

3  PROPOSED CHARTER AMENDMENT CITY OF CINCINNATI
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

190 190 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

68,877 217,067 31.73%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 35,976 80.43% 11,437 81.41% 47,413 80.66%
NO 8,756 19.57% 2,611 18.59% 11,367 19.34%

Cast Votes: 44,732 100.00% 14,048 100.00% 58,780 100.00%

Undervotes: 8,139 1,937 10,076
Overvotes: 13 8 21
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4  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) CITY OF DEER PARK
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,550 4,083 37.96%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 970 72.33% 150 79.79% 1,120 73.25%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 371 27.67% 38 20.21% 409 26.75%

Cast Votes: 1,341 100.00% 188 100.00% 1,529 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 2 21
Overvotes: 0 0 0

5  PROPOSED CHARTER REVISIONS CITY OF MILFORD
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

6 23 26.09%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 3 50.00% 0 0.00% 3 50.00%
NO 3 50.00% 0 0.00% 3 50.00%

Cast Votes: 6 100.00% 0 0.00% 6 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0

6  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) CITY OF NORTH COLLEGE HILL
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,482 6,580 22.52%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 934 75.02% 162 72.32% 1,096 74.61%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 311 24.98% 62 27.68% 373 25.39%

Cast Votes: 1,245 100.00% 224 100.00% 1,469 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 1 12
Overvotes: 1 0 1
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7  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) CITY OF NORTH COLLEGE HILL
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

1,482 6,580 22.52%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 934 75.08% 164 73.87% 1,098 74.90%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 310 24.92% 58 26.13% 368 25.10%

Cast Votes: 1,244 100.00% 222 100.00% 1,466 100.00%

Undervotes: 12 3 15
Overvotes: 1 0 1

8  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) VILLAGE OF ADDYSTON
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

115 525 21.90%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 57 53.77% 7 100.00% 64 56.64%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 49 46.23% 0 0.00% 49 43.36%

Cast Votes: 106 100.00% 7 100.00% 113 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0

9  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

85 508 16.73%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 40 50.00% 3 75.00% 43 51.19%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 40 50.00% 1 25.00% 41 48.81%

Cast Votes: 80 100.00% 4 100.00% 84 100.00%

Undervotes: 1 0 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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10  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) VILLAGE OF CLEVES
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

656 2,359 27.81%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 309 52.37% 24 40.68% 333 51.31%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 281 47.63% 35 59.32% 316 48.69%

Cast Votes: 590 100.00% 59 100.00% 649 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 0 7
Overvotes: 0 0 0

11  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF ELMWOOD PLACE
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

118 1,090 10.83%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 50 51.02% 9 50.00% 59 50.86%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 48 48.98% 9 50.00% 57 49.14%

Cast Votes: 98 100.00% 18 100.00% 116 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0

12  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) VILLAGE OF GLENDALE
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

876 2,139 40.95%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 442 57.48% 52 51.49% 494 56.78%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 327 42.52% 49 48.51% 376 43.22%

Cast Votes: 769 100.00% 101 100.00% 870 100.00%

Undervotes: 5 1 6
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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13  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF GREENHILLS
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

895 2,639 33.91%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 510 64.80% 69 68.32% 579 65.20%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 277 35.20% 32 31.68% 309 34.80%

Cast Votes: 787 100.00% 101 100.00% 888 100.00%

Undervotes: 6 0 6
Overvotes: 1 0 1

14  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

571 2,082 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 297 62.79% 56 69.14% 353 63.72%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 176 37.21% 25 30.86% 201 36.28%

Cast Votes: 473 100.00% 81 100.00% 554 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 0 17
Overvotes: 0 0 0

15  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

571 2,082 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 264 55.58% 56 70.00% 320 57.66%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 211 44.42% 24 30.00% 235 42.34%

Cast Votes: 475 100.00% 80 100.00% 555 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 1 16
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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16  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) VILLAGE OF LINCOLN HEIGHTS
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

571 2,082 27.43%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 262 55.63% 54 67.50% 316 57.35%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 209 44.37% 26 32.50% 235 42.65%

Cast Votes: 471 100.00% 80 100.00% 551 100.00%

Undervotes: 19 1 20
Overvotes: 0 0 0

17  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

837 2,819 29.69%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 590 81.49% 87 83.65% 677 81.76%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 134 18.51% 17 16.35% 151 18.24%

Cast Votes: 724 100.00% 104 100.00% 828 100.00%

Undervotes: 7 0 7
Overvotes: 2 0 2

18  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF NORTH BEND
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

307 751 40.88%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 199 72.36% 26 86.67% 225 73.77%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 76 27.64% 4 13.33% 80 26.23%

Cast Votes: 275 100.00% 30 100.00% 305 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 0 2
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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19  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) VILLAGE OF ST. BERNARD
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

896 3,022 29.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 546 70.54% 58 55.77% 604 68.79%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 228 29.46% 46 44.23% 274 31.21%

Cast Votes: 774 100.00% 104 100.00% 878 100.00%

Undervotes: 15 1 16
Overvotes: 2 0 2

20  PROPOSED (ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION) ELECTRIC AGGREGATION VILLAGE OF ST. BERNARD
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

896 3,022 29.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 575 75.26% 60 58.25% 635 73.24%
NO 189 24.74% 43 41.75% 232 26.76%

Cast Votes: 764 100.00% 103 100.00% 867 100.00%

Undervotes: 27 2 29
Overvotes: 0 0 0

21  PROPOSED (ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION) GAS AGGREGATION VILLAGE OF ST. BERNARD
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

4 4 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

896 3,022 29.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 572 75.07% 58 56.31% 630 72.83%
NO 190 24.93% 45 43.69% 235 27.17%

Cast Votes: 762 100.00% 103 100.00% 865 100.00%

Undervotes: 29 2 31
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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22  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (REPLACEMENT AND INCREASE) VILLAGE OF TERRACE PARK
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

2 2 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

767 1,934 39.66%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 550 79.94% 52 74.29% 602 79.42%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 138 20.06% 18 25.71% 156 20.58%

Cast Votes: 688 100.00% 70 100.00% 758 100.00%

Undervotes: 8 1 9
Overvotes: 0 0 0

23  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) TOWNSHIP OF COLERAIN
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

38 38 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

11,106 41,681 26.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 5,183 53.26% 649 51.63% 5,832 53.07%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 4,549 46.74% 608 48.37% 5,157 46.93%

Cast Votes: 9,732 100.00% 1,257 100.00% 10,989 100.00%

Undervotes: 99 9 108
Overvotes: 8 1 9

24  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON (UNINCORPORATED)
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

3 3 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

684 3,011 22.72%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 315 49.84% 26 53.06% 341 50.07%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 317 50.16% 23 46.94% 340 49.93%

Cast Votes: 632 100.00% 49 100.00% 681 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 0 3
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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25  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) TOWNSHIP OF SYMMES
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

3,687 11,424 32.27%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 2,568 80.10% 371 83.00% 2,939 80.45%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 638 19.90% 76 17.00% 714 19.55%

Cast Votes: 3,206 100.00% 447 100.00% 3,653 100.00%

Undervotes: 30 4 34
Overvotes: 0 0 0

26  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL AND INCREASE) TOWNSHIP OF SYMMES
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

12 12 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,687 11,424 32.27%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 2,082 65.39% 303 67.79% 2,385 65.68%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,102 34.61% 144 32.21% 1,246 34.32%

Cast Votes: 3,184 100.00% 447 100.00% 3,631 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 4 55
Overvotes: 1 0 1

27  LOCAL LIQUOR OPTION FOR PARTICULAR USE AT BUSINESS LOCATION (By Petition) SYMMES - E
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

1 1 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

386 1,101 35.06%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
YES 268 80.97% 31 70.45% 299 79.73%
NO 63 19.03% 13 29.55% 76 20.27%

Cast Votes: 331 100.00% 44 100.00% 375 100.00%

Undervotes: 11 0 11
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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28  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) CINCINNATI CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

232 232 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

75,819 242,738 31.23%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 41,798 73.11% 12,173 72.81% 53,971 73.04%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 15,373 26.89% 4,545 27.19% 19,918 26.96%

Cast Votes: 57,171 100.00% 16,718 100.00% 73,889 100.00%

Undervotes: 1,527 372 1,899
Overvotes: 22 9 31

29  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) DEER PARK COMMUNITY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

10 10 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

3,091 8,709 35.49%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,545 58.59% 240 55.68% 1,785 58.18%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,092 41.41% 191 44.32% 1,283 41.82%

Cast Votes: 2,637 100.00% 431 100.00% 3,068 100.00%

Undervotes: 17 4 21
Overvotes: 2 0 2

30  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) MT. HEALTHY CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

22 22 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

4,192 16,664 25.16%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 1,950 53.32% 249 52.75% 2,199 53.26%
FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,707 46.68% 223 47.25% 1,930 46.74%

Cast Votes: 3,657 100.00% 472 100.00% 4,129 100.00%

Undervotes: 51 8 59
Overvotes: 4 0 4
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31  PROPOSED BOND ISSUE OAK HILLS LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

51 51 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

16,057 47,713 33.65%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE BOND ISSUE 9,639 66.93% 1,030 65.61% 10,669 66.80%
AGAINST THE BOND ISSUE 4,763 33.07% 540 34.39% 5,303 33.20%

Cast Votes: 14,402 100.00% 1,570 100.00% 15,972 100.00%

Undervotes: 68 14 82
Overvotes: 2 1 3

32  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (REPLACEMENT AND DECREASE) ANDERSON TOWNSHIP PARK DISTRICT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

32 32 100.00%

Voters

Ballots Registered Percent

15,824 34,945 45.28%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 8,783 66.60% 1,782 71.45% 10,565 67.37%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 4,404 33.40% 712 28.55% 5,116 32.63%

Cast Votes: 13,187 100.00% 2,494 100.00% 15,681 100.00%

Undervotes: 115 24 139
Overvotes: 4 0 4

33  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (ADDITIONAL) DEER PARK SILVERTON JOINT FIRE DISTRICT
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

7 7 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

2,629 7,848 33.50%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 1,502 68.71% 317 75.66% 1,819 69.83%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 684 31.29% 102 24.34% 786 30.17%

Cast Votes: 2,186 100.00% 419 100.00% 2,605 100.00%

Undervotes: 21 3 24
Overvotes: 0 0 0
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34  PROPOSED TAX LEVY (RENEWAL) HAMILTON COUNTY
Precincts

Counted Total Percent

563 563 100.00%

Voters
Ballots Registered Percent

184,265 600,269 30.70%

Choice Party Election Day Voting Early Voting Total
FOR THE TAX LEVY 110,769 73.72% 23,743 76.54% 134,512 74.20%
AGAINST THE TAX LEVY 39,496 26.28% 7,278 23.46% 46,774 25.80%

Cast Votes: 150,265 100.00% 31,021 100.00% 181,286 100.00%

Undervotes: 2,461 461 2,922
Overvotes: 46 10 56

*** End of report ***
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